

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 836/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI – 2 Appellant
Through: Ms.Vibhooti Malhotra, Senior
Standing Counsel with Mr.Ajinkya
Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr.Salil Kapoor and Ms.Soumya
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **27.01.2020**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble as Vipin Sanghi, J. is on leave today.
2. List on 17.04.2020.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2020

v