



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ITA 836/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI – 2 Appellant

Through: Mr Sunil Agarwal, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr Tushar Gupta and
Mr Utkarsh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr Rakesh Gupta Adv. with
Mr Anshul Mittal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

13.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Sunil Agarwal, who appears on behalf of appellant, seeks accommodation on the ground that he has been recently assigned in the case file.

1.1. The request is not opposed by the counsel for the respondent/revenue.

2. Accordingly, list the matter on 18.08.2023.

3. In the meanwhile, counsel for the parties will file their written submissions, not exceeding three pages each, at least five days before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)