



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ITA 836/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI - 2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. SC
alongwith Ms. Madhavi Shukla
and Ms. Priya Sarkar, Jr. SCs.
with Mr. Sudarshan Roy,
Advocate

Versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Mr.
Salil Kapoor and Mr. Shivam
Yadav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

02.05.2024

%

1. Mr. Lalchandani, learned counsel representing the respondent, prays for and is accorded liberty to place the paper book on record as it existed before the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal in order to facilitate final disposal of this appeal.
2. Let the appeal be called again on 22.08.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 2, 2024

p'ma