



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 836/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI - 2.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Ms. Nancy Jain
& Ms. Madhavi Shukla, Advs.

Versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Salil Kapoor, Mr. Sumit
Lalchandani & Mr. Shivam Yadav,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

1. After some arguments, the learned counsel appearing for the parties state that there are several documents which are already on record which establish the credit worthiness of the entity that has acquired the equity shares of the assessee company.
2. Mr. Kapoor, learned counsel appearing for the assessee submits that sufficient evidence was produced but the same is not on record. He seeks time to file the same.
3. Let the same be filed within a period of one week from date.
4. List on 02.12.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

'gsr'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)