



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 836/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI – 2Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Senior Standing
Counsel.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the assessee submits that certain documents have been filed and the same are lying under objection. He seeks time to cure the defects and bring the same on record.
2. List on 13.01.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 02, 2024

A

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)