



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 836/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX DELHI – 2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with
Ms. Naincy Jain & Ms.
Madhavi Shukla, Advs.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

CM APPL. 72566/2024 (Record Addl. Evidence)

Let the application be called on the date fixed i.e. 13.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2024/kk