



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 836/2018 & CM APPL. 72566/2024 (Addl. Evidence)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

DELHI – 2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with
Ms. Naincy Jain & Ms.
Madhavi Shukla, JSCs.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Ms.
Ananya Kapoor, Mr. Tarun
Chanana & Mr. Utkarsha
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

13.01.2025

%

We take note of our order dated 23 September 2024 in terms of which we had negated the objection to the maintainability of the appeal on the ground of low tax effect.

Mr. Lalchandani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-assessee, states that a review petition has been filed against the said order and which is likely to come up before us shortly.

Consequently, let the appeal, on his request, be re-notified for 24.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 13, 2025/kk