



\$~1 (SB)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 836/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI - 2

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with  
Ms. Nancy Jain and Ms.  
Madhavi Shukla, JSCs.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Mr.  
Salil Kapoor, Mr. Shivam  
Yadav and Mr. Tarun Chanana,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.02.2025**

**REVIEW PET. 40/2025 (O.D. 23-09-2024), CM APPL. 4679/2025**  
**(92 Days Delay in Rev. Pet.) & CM APPL. 4680/2025 (Ex.)**

Let this matter be called again on 21.03.2025.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 21, 2025/DR**