



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ ITA 836/2018, CM APPL. 72566/2024, CM APPL. 4679/2025, CM  
APPL. 4680/2025 & REVIEW PET. 40/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI – 2 .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Naincy Jain, Jr. SC  
& Ms. Madhavi Shukla, Jr.SC.

Versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani & Mr. Aanjul  
Dalela, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**26.03.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the parties state that the review petition is now listed on 09.05.2025. They state that the present appeal be also taken up on the said date.
2. At their request, list on 09.05.2025.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**MARCH 26, 2025**

'gsr'

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*