



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 836/2018 CM APPL. 72566/2024 Review Pet. 40/2025 CM
APPL. 4679/2025 & CM APPL. 4680/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX DELHI – 2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms.
Naincy Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhvi
Shukla, JSC, Mr. Ujjwal Jain,
Advocate.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Riya Dhingra, Mr. Anand Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the Respondent, who stated that she has been recently engaged and is not aware of the facts of the present appeal.
2. At her request, list on 09.10.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 09, 2025

KG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:21:10