



\$~6 to 8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1054/2009, REVIEW PET. 606/2025 CM APPL. 77053/2025  
CM APPL. 77052/2025 CM APPL. 62587/2025 CM APPL.  
62586/2025

+ ITA 1384/2009, REVIEW PET. 607/2025, CM APPL. 62584/2025,  
CM APPL. 62585/2025, CM APPL. 77054/2025, CM APPL.  
77055/2025

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy  
Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC  
& Mr. Udit Dad, Adv.

versus

CSL SECURITIES PVT. LTD. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Kumar Jain, Mr. Nishay  
Kantoor & Mr. Sparsh Kapoor, Advs.

~8

+ ITA 836/2018, REVIEW PET. 40/2025, CM APPL. 72566/2024, CM  
APPL. 4679/2025, CM APPL. 4680/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI – 2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy  
Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC  
& Mr. Udit Dad, Adv.

versus

M/S. BLUE BIRD SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Kumar Jain, Mr. Nishay  
Kantoor & Mr. Sparsh Kapoor, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**17.02.2026**

%



1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 21.04.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2026/KK**